502655036 01/28/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2701644

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY D)ATA							
						1		
RAKESH AGRAWAL			ame		Execution Date 09/20/2006			
INANESTI AGNAVVAL					09/20/2000]		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA							
Name:	AOL LLC]		
Street Address:	22000 AOL W	22000 AOL WAY						
City:	DULLES							
State/Country:	VIRGINIA							
Postal Code:	20166			20166				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1							
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Ty		141526	206	Number				
		141536	96	Number				
Property Ty	ype	141536	96	Number				
Property Ty Application Number:	ype DATA	141536		Number				
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE [Fax Number: Phone:	ype DATA (202 202-	2)408-44	00	Number				
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email:	/pe DATA (202-202-mich	2)408-44 -408-40i nelle.mu	00 00 rray@finnegan.com					
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be	DATA (202 202- mich	2)408-44 -408-400 nelle.mu	00 00 rray@finnegan.com o the email attempt is uns	uccessful.				
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email:	DATA (202 202- mich	2)408-44 -408-400 nelle.mu fail wher NEGAN	00 00 rray@finnegan.com	uccessful.				
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE [Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name:	DATA (202- 202- mich e sent via US M FINI 901	2)408-44 -408-400 nelle.mu fail wher NEGAN NEW Y	00 00 rray@finnegan.com o <i>the email attempt is uns</i> HENDERSON FARABON	<i>uccessful.</i> N GARRETT & DUN				
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (202 202- mich e sent via US M FINI 901 WA	2)408-44 -408-400 nelle.mu fail wher NEGAN NEW Y	00 00 rray@finnegan.com o <i>the email attempt is uns</i> HENDERSON FARABOV DRK AVENUE NW	<i>uccessful.</i> N GARRETT & DUN				
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (202- 202- mich FINI 901 WAS	2)408-44 -408-400 nelle.mu fail wher NEGAN NEW Y	00 00 rray@finnegan.com of the email attempt is unso HENDERSON FARABON ORK AVENUE NW ON, DISTRICT OF COLU	<i>uccessful.</i> N GARRETT & DUN				
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (202- 202- mich FINI 901 WAS	2)408-44 -408-400 nelle.mu fail wher NEGAN NEW Y	00 orray@finnegan.com orthe email attempt is uns HENDERSON FARABON ORK AVENUE NW ON, DISTRICT OF COLU	<i>uccessful.</i> N GARRETT & DUN				

PATENT REEL: 032064 FRAME: 0786

source=Assignment1_inventor_to_AOL_LLC#page2.tif

Attorney Docket No: 06975-754001/06-0015

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, RAKESH AGRAWAL of, 3000 Washington Blvd. #1005. Arlington, VA 22201 hereby assign to: AOL LLC, a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at: 22000 AOL Way, Dulles, VA 20166; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of 1) a provisional application entitled "Internet Content Marking," filed June 9, 2006 and assigned U.S. Serial No. 60/804,374; and 2) an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled <u>INTERNET CONTENT MARKING</u>, filed October 12, 2006, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/548,785, and I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said applications and any continuations or divisionals thereof, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 032064 FRAME: 0787

Attorney ... cket No: 06975-754001/06-0015

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto	set my hand and seal a	u Sterling, VA
this 20th day of Se	Henber, 20 0	<u> </u>
RAKESIFAGRAWAL		
Signature witnessed by:		
9-20-2006	WITNESS:	Melt -
Date	Printed Name:	MARIA C BELL
	Address:	4000 LEE HWY A 22207

40358340.doc

PATENT REEL: 032064 FRAME: 0788

RECORDED: 01/28/2014